

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 866 of 2016**

=====

UJJAVAL DEVENDRABHAI RAVAL....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR K S CHANDRANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAKESH PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**Date : 09/11/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Present Criminal Revision Application is filed by the applicant against the judgment and order passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Rajkot, in Criminal Misc. Application No.412 of 2014 dated 23.8.2016.

Learned advocate Mr. K.S. Chandrani appearing for the applicant fairly states that the applicant is ready to deposit Rs.1,00,000/- before this Court.

In view of the statement made by the learned advocate Mr. Chandrani, issue Notice of Rule to other side returnable on 7.12.2016. Learned APP Mr. Rakesh Patel waives service of Notice of Rule on behalf of the respondent No.1 - State.

It is open for the applicant to make an application for adjournment before the trial Court and the trial Court will consider the same. Direct service is permitted.

YNVYAS

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)