

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 866 of
2016**

=====

UJJAVAL DEVENDRABHAI RAVAL....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR K S CHANDRANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2-3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 31/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for Mr.P.R. Abhichandani, has filed his Vakalatnama for respondents Nos.2 and 3.

List on 14.02.2017.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant Mr.K.S. Chandrani. He has submitted that a recovery warrant is issued against the applicant and the learned Judge has not considered his application for adjournment at this stage.

The order of warrant is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing.

Direct Service of this order is permitted.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

piyush