

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO.
866 of 2016**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 866 of 2016**

=====

UJJAVAL DEVENDRABHAI RAVAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PR ABICHANDANI(102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate appearing for the applicant, as a last chance, stand over to **21.04.2026**. On the next date of hearing, no leave-note or sick-note shall be entertained, as the trial court proceedings are stayed since 2017.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR